

Please join us in honoring Mason's memory and supporting the youth of our community, by donating to the Annual "Mase Madness" Basketball Tournament, which will raise money for the Mason P. McKan Benevolence Fund.

Dear Supporter,

Each year, in remembrance of Mason Pierre McKan, a beautiful baby boy whose life was tragically cut short at the age of 6 months and 13 days old, we honor his memory by holding a community basketball tournament in his name. The annual "Mase Madness" Basketball Tournament brings the community together to raise money for the "Mason P. McKan Benevolence Fund".

The fund will be used, in part, to send deserving, underprivileged, children to our local "BX Strength and Speed Development" training center. This highly acclaimed training facility provides young and aspiring student-athletes the opportunity to develop the skills, discipline, and a competitive advantage to excel in their chosen sport, while setting the stage for a lifetime of success that a child may have never had a chance to achieve.

In addition, the funds raised will also support worthy local community benevolence programs, including those people and families in our local area who have also faced tragedies and misfortunes in their lives as well.

If you wish to help support this endeavor by choosing from one of the participation categories or donation options available, please make your contribution by check, payable to The Mason P. McKan Benevolence Fund. Please check the option of your choice, and return the form with your donation. Note on the memo line, that your donation is for the "Mase Madness" Basketball Tournament, and please respond no later than August 2, 2013. The tournament will be held August 9-11, 2013.

We hope that you will join together with us to move his memory forward through this very worthwhile cause. Thank you.

Sincerely,

The Mason P. McKan Scholarship Committee

Checks and donations may be mailed or dropped off to: The Mason P. McKan Benevolence Fund, 74 Bennett Avenue, Binghamton, NY 13905







MASON PIERRE MCKAN July 13. 2011 – January 26. 2012